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FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2026 

(Updated as of 05th November 2025)  

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 
  SELF SPONSOR HECAS 
 FEE PARTICULARS BOARDING DAY BOARDING 

 Course/Tuition 5,200.00 5,200.00 5,200.00 
 Administration 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 
 Board & Lodging 3,500.00 N/A 712.00 
 Utilities 300.00 300.00 300.00 
Annual TOTAL 11,000.00 7,500.00 8,212.00 
     
Semester Fee Boarding Student 5,500.00  4,106.00 
 Day Student  3,750.00  

 
NATIONAL CERTIFICATE (NC) PROGRAMS 

  SELF SPONSOR  
 FEE PARTICULARS BOARDING DAY  
 Course/Tuition 1,900.00 1,900.00  
 Administration 1,000.00 1,000.00  
 Board & Lodging 1,750.00 N/A  
 Utilities 150.00 150.00  
Semester Fee TOTAL 4,800.00 3,050.00 NC 1 
     
  SELF SPONSOR  
 FEE PARTICULARS BOARDING DAY  
 Course/Tuition 2,100.00 2,100.00  
 Administration 1,250.00 1,250.00  
 Board & Lodging 1,750.00 N/A  
 Utilities 150.00 150.00  
Semester Fee TOTAL 5,250.00 3,500.00 NC 2 
     
  SELF SPONSOR  
 FEE PARTICULARS BOARDING DAY  
 Course/Tuition 5,000.00 5,000.00  
 Administration 2,000.00 2,000.00  
 Board & Lodging 3,500.00 N/A  
 Utilities 300.00 300.00  
Annual TOTAL 10,800.00 7,300.00 NC 3 
     
Semester Fee Boarding Student 5,400.00   
 Day Student  3,650.00  
 

 
  
 
 

 

 

All School fee payments must be deposited into 
the Institute’s Bank Account with details below.  

Bank & Branch : BSP, Buka Branch  

Account Name : Bougainville Technical College  

Account No : 1012625701 
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FEE AND PAYMENT POLICY 2026 

1. Students must register with a minimum upfront payment of 65% of the total fee. 
2. Tuition fees are determined based on the program of study, credit hours, and any 

additional services provided by Bougainville Technical College. 
3. A PPE Fee of K500.00 is compulsory and must be paid before enrolment. 
4. All required fees must be paid in full by the specified deadlines for each semester. 
5. A Late Registration Fee of K100.00 will apply to students who register after the official 

deadline. 
6. Missed meals are non-refundable and cannot be carried forward or accumulated. 
7. Government school fee assistance or scholarships is non-refundable under any 

circumstances. 
8. NO CASH PAYMENTS are accepted. All payments must be made directly into the College 

bank account. 
9. COLLEGE BANK DETAILS 

Operational Account 

 Account Number / Bank : 1012625701, BSP 

 Account Name  : Bougainville Technical College 

Project Account 

 Account Number / Bank : 7001577423, BSP 

 Account Name  : Bougainville Technical College 

 
10. All School fees must be paid to the Operational Account. 
11. PPE and Uniform Fees must be paid to the Project Account. 

 

 

 

 
  


